FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-02-1999



101212194

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Pa	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)								
Submission Type		Conveyance		mar accament	A copy(ics)				
X New		X Assignment Security Agre		ırity Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Char	⊃ Change of Name ณ					
Corrective Document	ame #	Merger (U.S. Gov For Use ONLY by U.S. Departmental F	vernment Government Agenci	es)				
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if addi	tional names of conv	<u> </u>					
Name (line 1)	Schrank, Ant				Month Day Year 11-10-99				
Name (line 2)	Benram, mr	nony n.			[11-10-99]				
Second Party Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Party			Mark if additiona	al names of receivi	ng parties attached				
Name (line 1) Nuvent	, Inc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 9624 Cin	ncinnati-Colu	mbus Road			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Cincinna	ati	OH/U.S.		45241					
Domestic Representati	ive Name and A	State/Cou ddress E	nter for the first Rec	Zip Code					
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
01/1999 TTDH11 00000177 2911434 FC:581 4	38 F	OR OFFICE USE (DNLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0207

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/(10/99 OMB 0651-)027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Ad	idress Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er (513)241-2324
Name Donald F.	Frei, Esquire	
Address (line 1) 2700 Care	w Tower	
Address (line 2) 441 Vine	Street	
Address (line 3) Cincinnat	i, OH 45202-2917	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total num including any atta	nber of pages of the attached conveyance doc	# 3(incl.recordat.
Application Number(s) or Pa	· · ·	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Nun Patent Application Nun	nber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb nber(s) Pat	ers for the same property). ent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with signed by the first named executing invent	n a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicator.	cation was Month Day Year 11-10-99
Patent Cooperation Treaty (F	PCT)	PCT
Enter PCT application n only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	umber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	iter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	\$ \$ [40.00
	unt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 23-3000
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
-	ge and belief, the foregoing information is tru by of the original document. Charges to depo	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Donald F. Frei	(Maralle) Vice	11-23-99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHERE	EAS, I, <u>Anthony L. Schrank,</u> have inve	nted a new and original design for	· VENTH ATION GRILL as fi	ally dicologad	
	or Design Letters Patent so entitled and		VENTILATION GIGILE as It	my disclosed	
[XX]	executed by me on even date herewil				
[]	filed by me on		preparatory to obtaining F	lecian Letterc	
1 1	Patent of the United States therefor;		, preparatory to obtaining D	esign Letters	
WHERE	EAS, NUVENT, INC., a corporation of		te of Ohio, and having its princ	cipal office at	
	olumbus Road, Cincinnati. Ohio 45241			-	
	d in and to all patents issued or to be is				
	THEREFORE, to all whom it may cond		consideration of the sum of On	e Dollar in	
	er good and valuable consideration, the				
	these presents do sell, assign and tran				
	disclosed in said application and in and				
	and interests with priority rights under		_		
	t Cooperative Union, European Patent		, ,		
	f said Convention or Union; and I do h		•		
	ited on said application and all future pa	•		-	
_	representatives and assigns.				
Full Name of Inventor:	Schrank Last Name	Anthony First Name	L. Middle Name		
	anthony & Si	brent	11.10-74		
	Signature	\$ - 8 400 ° C	Date		
Post Office					
Address:	10 Jupiter Court	Fairfield, Ohio	45014		
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code		
STATE OHIC					
COUNTY HAD) ss				
COUNTY HATO	TUICK)				
by me to be the abo	ove-named individual who acknowledge ame for the uses and purposes therein s	ed the signing of the foregoing inst			
		Asset .	12/2		
Asher & Kuller					
3		Notary Public	7		
(SEAL)		LESLIE J. RENNER Notary Public, State of Oh	lo		
7		My Compression Francis 7 - F			

RECORDED: 11/23/1999